

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1475 OF 2016

Smt. Aruna Sundarrao Kir ... Appellant
Versus
Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation ... Respondent

Mr. T. J. Mendon, for the Appellant.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATED : 31ST JANUARY, 2020.

P.C.

Heard.

2 Admit.

3 Call Record and Proceedings.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)