

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1475 OF 2016

Aruna Sundarrao Kit ... Appellant
V/s.
Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation ... Respondent

Mr. T. J. Mendon for the Appellant.
None present for Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2023

PC.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. None present for the Respondent.
3. Leave to file compilation of documents.
4. Stand over to 19th April, 2023.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)