

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1475 OF 2016

Aruna Sundarrao ... Appellant
Vs.
Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation ... Respondent

Mr. T. J. Mendon for Appellant.
Mr. Y. P. Deshmuh for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.
DATE : 28 JUNE 2023**

PC. :

. Let the compilation of documents be filed by the next date.

List on 19th July, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)