

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1475 OF 2016

Smt. Aruna SundarraoAPPELLANT

V/S

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation..RESPONDENT

ADV. POONAM MITAL I/BY ADV. T. J. MENDON FOR
APPELLANT

ADV. YASHODEEP PRADEEP DESHMUKH A/W ADV.
VAIDEHI PRADEEP D. FOR RESPONDENT - MSRTC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 24/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)