

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1475 OF 2016

Smt.Aruna Sundarrao Kir .... Appellant

V/s.

Maharashtra State Road Transport .... Respondent  
Corporation

----

Mr.T.J. Mendon, for the Appellant.

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms.Vaidehi Pradeep, for  
Respondent No.1.

----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned  
counsel for Respondent No.1.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the  
Appellant, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2025.07.17  
10:34:10 +0530